Failure Diagnosis
Guide to troubleshooting wheel bearing
failures and malfunctions
Commercial Vehicles
RZ_FAG_Nio_NFZ_GB_0809.qxd  08.09.2006  14:08 Uhr  Seite U1
Content General remarks
2
Rolling bearing damage

washer are included with the socket
wrench.
Ordering example for an FAG socket wrench
suitable for locknut KM5:
LOCKNUT.SOCKET.KM5
Part no. 400 6063 10
Mounting Tool Kit
F A G
M o u n t i n g  T o o l  K i t
The FAG mounting tool kit allows for a cost-
effective and safe mounting of rolling bea-
rings with bore diameters of up to 50 mm.
It can also be used to fit sleeves, interme-
diate rings, seals and similar parts.
Use a suitable mounting sleeve and hit with
a hammer to drive tightly fitting inner rings
onto the shaft or outer rings into the hou-
sing bore. Using a mounting sleeve helps to
prevent mounting forces being transferred
via the rolling bodies and raceways which
could damage the parts severely.
The FITTING.TOOL.ALU.SET10-50 comprises
mounting sleeves made from aluminium
and mounting rings made from plastic. The
tools are easy to handle and available at
low cost.
FITTING.TOOL.ALU.SET10-50
Part no. 400 6001 10
Contents of:
FITTING.TOOL.ALU.SET10-50
33 mounting rings
for bore diameters of 10-50 mm
and outer diameters of up to 110 mm
3 mounting sleeves
Nonrecoil hammer, 1kg
Suitcase dimensions: 440~350~95mm
Overall weight of the set: 4.5kg
Components also available as
individual parts.
Socket Wrench for Mounting
and Disassembling
RZ_FAG_Nio_NFZ_GB_0809.qxd  08.09.2006  14:09 Uhr  Seite 18
19
Mounting Tools by FAG
Hook and Pin Wrenches for Mounting and Disassembling
F A G  F l e x i b l e
H e a d  H o o k  W r e n c h
For locknuts KM0 to KM40 and precision
nuts ZM06 to ZM150 and ZMA15/33 to
ZMA 100/140
The FAG flexible head hook wrenches of the
LOCKNUT.FLEXI-HOOK… series allow for the
tightening and loosening of locknuts (preci-
sion nuts) on shafts and adapter and extrac-
tor sleeves if no torque is specified. The
flexible head hook wrench of the series
LOCKNUT.FLEXI-HOOK allows for the mount-
ing and dismounting of locknuts with diffe-
rent diameters.
Ordering example for an FAG flexible head
hook wrench suitable for locknuts KM14 to
KM24:
LOCKNUT.FLEXI-HOOK.KM14-24
Part no. 400 6089 10
F A G  F l e x i b l e
H e a d  P i n  W r e n c h
For precision locknuts AM15 to AM90
The FAG flexible head pin wrenches of the